### 501986737 07/12/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERIZON SERVICES CORP.	07/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERIZON SERVICES CORP.	
Street Address:	22001 Loudoun County Parkway	
City:	Ashburn	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5469496

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)351-3665 Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VE0406A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 1

source=VE0406A\_Declaration-Under-323-01c\_7-12-12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0934 5469496

CH \$40.00

PATENT - Docket No.: VE0406A

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.: 08/229,891 Confirmation No.: 5282

 Patent No.:
 5,469,496
 Issue Date:
 November 21, 1995

 Filed:
 04-19-1994
 Applicant(s):
 MARK J. EMERY

 Art Unit:
 2614
 Examiner:
 SHANKAR, VIJAY

Title: PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE USING WIRELINE/WIRELESS INTEGRATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 07/12/2012** 

## **DECLARATION UNDER MPEP § 323.01(c)**

Sir:

In accordance with MPEP § 323.01(c), the owner of the above-identified patent declares as follows:

- 1) Declarant is the rightful owner of the above-identified by virtue of a chain of title in which, Mark J. EMERY, et al. assigned their rights to the instant patent to BELL ATLANTIC NETWORK SERVICES, INC. recorded under Reel/Frame 028287/0285; and BELL ATLANTIC NETWORK SERVICES, INC. changed its name to VERIZON SERVICES CORP. recorded under Reel/Frame 028291/0709.
- 2) The assignment recorded in the above-identified patent under Reel/Frame <u>007863/0267</u> is erroneous in view of the fact that the assignment document itself describes patent number 5,4<u>0</u>9,496 as the asset to be recorded; however, the recordation sheet incorrectly lists patent number 5,4<u>6</u>9,496 as the asset to be recorded. Accordingly, the recordation involving patent number 5,469,496 in connection with Reel/Frame <u>007863/0267</u> is erroneous.
- 3) A fee for purposes of recording the instant declaration and accompanying documentation is being submitted under 37 CFR § 3.41 in the amount of \$40.00.

In conclusion, declarant asserts that the proper chain of title in the instant patent should be listed as described above under item 1. Any other assignments prior to this date against patent number 5,469,496 should be considered invalid.

**VERIZON SERVICES CORP.** 

By:

Name:

oseph R. Palmieri

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

July 12, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0935